
34S Written Answers FEBRUARY 28, 1968 Wr;Utn Answers 346

to Rs. 2.50 on completion of 10 years' service;

(b) if so, the reason why they are not being paid annual increments like other employee.;

(c) whether Government propose (0

revise the system of payment of' increments to Jawans on the lines of other Central Government employees; and

(d) if w, when?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SHRI SWARAN SINGH) : (a) ~ Sir.
But the Sepoy. get two further increments of Rs. 2.50 each on completion of 15 years and 20 years of service.

(b) The pay structure o( Jawans is different from that of civilian Governmenl servants:

(c) and (d). The matter has been con·
sidered by Government and a decision re·
centJy taken will be announced very shortly.

INCREASE l'N D.A. PAID TO JAWANS

·309. SHRI K. ANIRUDHAN:
SHRI UMANATH :
SHRI A. K. GOP ALAN :
SHRI C. K. CHAKRAPANI:

Will the Mini!lter of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to UnStarred Question No. 11 S on the 13th November. 1967 and state:

(a) whether Government have since taken any decision on the proposal to en·
hance the Dearness Allowance rates of the Jawans; and

(b) if not. the reasons (or the delay?

1llE MINISTER OF DEFENCE
(SHRI SWARAN SINGH): (a) Yes Sir.
The deci'inn rcrently taken will be an·
nounced very shortly.

(b) Doc< not arire.

ATI''\CK ON INDIAN EMBASSY IN SAIGON

*310. SH1HCHENGALRAYA NAIDU:
SHRI DEIVEEKAN :
SH"T ANBUCHF7I-I'AN:
SHRI IDMATSINGKA:

Will t ~ Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Viet·
Cong attacked the Indian Embassy in Saigon; and

(b) if so, the extent of damage CUlsed
10 our Embassy as a result thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THF
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI B. R. BHAGAT): (a) No, Sir.
We have no report to this effect.

(b) Does not arire.

RJ'LEASE OF "PUi'.8LO" SWP OF U.S.A.

"31 I. SHRI DEIVEEKAN:
SHRI SHIV A CHANDRA JHA :
SHRI T. D. RAMABADRAN :

Will the Minister ot EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that U.S. Government have approached the Indian Government to u.:e their good offices for the release of the 83 crew members of "Pueblo" ship from the North Korean Government:
and

(b) if so. India's reaction to this request ~

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI B. R. BHAGAT): (a) and (bl.
This question was placed on the agenda of the U.N. Security Council. but there was no substantive discusllion, as the President adjourned tile Council 10 enable its Mem·
bers to have informal consultations. A. a Member of the Council, India participated in them and was in touch with the U.S. authorities. These informal consultations resulted in the repre''entatives of the U.S.
Government directly meeting the representa·
th e, uf the Government of the Democralic Republic of Korea at Panmunjom to dis·
cuss the release of the ship and her crew.

TIlANSFER OF C-430 AIRCR:AFTS PROM

IRAN TO PAKISTAN

·312. SHRI M. L. SONDHI:
SHRI GADILlNGANA GOwn:
SHRI ONKAR LAL BERWA:
SHRI BRAMHANANDJI:
SHRI M. N. REDDY:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have taken note of the transfer of four C-430 alrcrafts

